Q-TECH Corporation -  10150 W. Jefferson Boulevard, Culver City 90232  -  Tel:  310-836-7900  -  Fax:  310-836-2157  -  www.q-tech.com
QTV700 Series
Space Qualified Voltage Controlled Crystal Oscillators
3.3Vdc, 5.0Vdc, 12.0Vdc, and 15.0Vdc        -        2MHz to 350MHz
Q-TECH
CORPORATION
QPDS-0137 (Revision -, February 2018) 1
Description

factory for stability and pulling options for low
noise option L.
Ordering Information
Output & Supply Voltage
1 = CMOS at 5V
2 = CMOS at 3.3V
4 = Sine at 5V (0 dBm)
5 = Sine at 12V (+7 dBm)
6 = Sine at 15V (+7 dBm)
Level
B = Breadboard Model
E = Engineering Model
M = Flight Model
QTV 7 0 1 A R M - 50.000MHz
(Sample part number)
QTV  701 ARM -  50.00MHz
     Packaging Options
• Standard ESD packaging
Stability/Temperature Options (**)
Temperature
Range
Max. Overall
Stability
Min. Frequency
Pulling
Vcontrol
Range
N = 0 to +50ºC ±25 ppm ±50 ppm 0.5 to 6.0V
P = 0 to +70ºC ±35 ppm ±70 ppm 0.5 to 6.0V
Q = -20 to +70ºC ±40 ppm ±80 ppm 0.5 to 6.0V
R = -40 to +85ºC ±45 ppm ±90 ppm 0.5 to 6.0V
U = -55 to +125ºC ±65 ppm ±130 ppm 0.5 to 6.0V
Frequency (**)
2MHz to 350MHz
Package (*)
0 = 24 Pin Double DIP
1 = 24 Pin Flatpack
2 = 32 Pin Flatpack
Duty Cycle (CMOS Only)
A = 60/40%
T = 45/55%
Phase Noise (Sine Only)
S = Standard Noise
L = Low Noise
EAR Destination Control Statement
This product and related technical data are
subject to the EAR as promulgated and
implemented by the U.S. Department of
Commerce Bureau of Industry and Security.
This product and related technical data are
controlled under Export Control Classification
Number (ECCN) 9A515.e.1 of the Commerce
Control List (CCL), and may not be exported, re-
exported, or re-transferred outside of the U.S. or
released or disclosed to Foreign Persons, as
defined by the EAR, without first complying
with all applicable U.S. Export Regulations.
Q-TECH Corporation -  10150 W. Jefferson Boulevard, Culver City 90232  -  Tel:  310-836-7900  -  Fax:  310-836-2157  -  www.q-tech.com
QTV700 Series
Space Qualified Voltage Controlled Crystal Oscillators
3.3Vdc, 5.0Vdc, 12.0Vdc, and 15.0Vdc        -        2MHz to 350MHz
Q-TECH
CORPORATION
QPDS-0137 (Revision -, February 2018) 2
Photo Package Product
QT
Output
Logic Vdd (V) Frequency
Range
Double Dual In-Line
(24 Pin)
QTV701
QTV702